Parma MSI 23 Elyria 0                    

               June 26, 2002 at Kent State Univ.   
6:15 p.m 






   Partly Sunny - 84 degrees

 Elyria             
           ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Willis cf     
  

3
0
1
0
0
0
.333
Board lf          


2
0
0
0
0
1
.000
Ponting p        


2
0
2
0
0
0
1.000

Reaser p


0
0
0
0
0
0
.000

Hutman 3b      


2
0
0
0
0
1
.000
Brewer c       
      

2
0
0
0
0
0
.000
Traster ss       


2
0
0
0
0
0
.000
Pakosz rf      


2
0
1
0
0
1
.500 

Kovacs 1b       


0
0
0
0
0
0
.000

Betzel 1b

2
0
0
0
0
0
.000

Karpinski 2b-p  
   

2
0
0
0
0
1
.000
Totals



19          0             4            0             0            4
.211
Parma MSI        
           ab
r
h
bi
bb
so
avg

Billak cf    
       

3
2
1
2
1
0
.430
Copeland lf               

3
2
1
1
2
1
.513
Saylor ss     
  

4
3
3
2
1
0
.470
Jackson c      
         

3
2
2
2
0
0
.395

Darnofall c

1
0
1
2
0
0
.375

Waters rf 


1
3
1
0
0
0           
.324


Betourne rf

1
1
0
0
0
0
.375


Begley dh        


2
1
1
2
0
1
.306

Less dh


2
2
2
2
0
0
.400 

Campbell 1b    


3
2
2
2
0
0
.279

Thomson 1b

1
1
1
2
0
0
.214

Moriarity 2b-3b 
  

1
3
1
2
1
0
.310
Fratarcangelo 3b   

2
0
1
0
0
0
.333

Svihlik 2b

2
0
0
1
0
0
.125
Totals



29         23           17          20    
5            2  
.356
Elyria   

         
       
000    
00 
      
-
 0           4     
1          
  

Parma MSI              
             
656      
6x 
    
-
23         17        
1
E- Copeland (2), Traster.  LOB- Elyria 4, Parma MSI 6.  2B- Jackson (4), Moriarity (2), Fratarcangelo (2), Saylor 2 (7,8), Willis, Less (1).  3B- Campbell (1), Thomson (1).  HR- Billak (4).  RBI- Saylor 2 (16,17), Jackson 2 (21,22), Campbell 2 (11,12), Moriarity 2 (7,8), Fratarcangelo 2 (12,13), Begley 2 (19,20), Billak 2 (19,20), Less 2 (1,2), Svihlik (7), Copeland (13), Thomson 2 (3,4), Darnofall 2 (19,20).  SB- Billak 2 (14,15), Copeland (7). Waters 2 (1,2), Darnofall (2).  SF- Moriarity (4).  DP-  None.                                    
Elyria          
      
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k

Ponting  L      
  
1.1          8           10            10  
  0 
  2         52.63   
n/a 
n/a
Karpinski

1.1
 6
7
  5
  1
  0         26.32
n/a
n/a

Reaser


  .1
 2
5
  5
  2
  0       106.06
n/a
n/a

Board


1
 1
1
  1
  2
  0
7.00
n/a
n/a

Parma MSI      
ip
h
r
er
bb
so
era
tp
k 
McKinnon  W       
5             4            0              0  
  0 
  4          3.94  
62      
42  


W- McKinnon 3-2.  L- Ponting 1-1.  WP – Karpinski.  BALK – Board.  HBP- Billak (5) by Ponting, Waters 2 (4,5) by Ponting, Moriarity (4) by Karpinski, Jackson (1) by Reaser, Betourne (1) by Reaser.  UMPIRES-  Jeff Rothschild (p) and Ed White (b). T:  1:25.  A- 57.
